503107315 12/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3153922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW KAM	12/02/2014
GIUSEPPE LOMBARDO	12/02/2014
PETER C MILLER	12/03/2014
STEVEN E FITTS	12/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINVATEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11311 CONCEPT BOULEVARD	
City:	LARGO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33773	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14574946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315 697 3575

Email: timevans@conmed.com

Correspondent Name: CONMED CORPORATION ATTN. TIM EVANS

Address Line 1: 525 FRENCH ROAD

Address Line 4: UTICA, NEW YORK 13502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZL0328
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014 12 18 - ZL0328 - Assignment#page1.tif source=2014 12 18 - ZL0328 - Assignment#page2.tif source=2014 12 18 - ZL0328 - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503107315 REEL: 034547 FRAME: 0033

U.S.SERIAL NO. 14/574,946
FILED ON 18 December 2014
DOCKET NO. ZL 0328

ASSIGNMENT

(In the case of a single inventor the plural pronoun is meant to be singular. Reference to "inventions" and "discoveries" is meant also to apply to ornamental and industrial designs)

We, the below-named inventors for valuable consideration paid to us by <u>Linvatec Corporation</u>
a Florida corporation, having an office at 11311 Concept Boulevard, Largo, Florida 33773
(hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to
assignee the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, its territories and possessions
and designs in Canada in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries in SUSPENSORY GRAFT FIXATION WITH ADJUSTABLE LOOP LENGTH as described and claimed
in our provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by us on December 2 & 3, 2014 in and to any and all patents that issued on the aforesaid
patent application and on any utility application related to said provisional application, and in and to any
continuations, reissues and renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its
successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor
may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this
assignment had not been made.

And we hereby agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to divide, continue, perfect, confirm, import or register and to reissue the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent or design applications, and patents and reissues and renewals thereof in the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and we will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

We hereby further assign on the same terms, obligations, and conditions as aforesaid all of our right, title and interest in all countries other than the United States of America and designs in Canada including the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is now or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to the aforesaid inventions and discoveries to Linvatec Corporation, a Florida Corporation, having offices at 11311 Concept Boulevard, Largo, Florida 33773.

PATENT REEL: 034547 FRAME: 0034 We also hereby assign in all countries of the world any and all of our right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright property appertaining any drawings or other materials relating to the tangible means of expression and illustration of the said inventions and discoveries.

Name ANDREW KAM Date: 12/2/14
State of Harida)
County of Arellas) ss:
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this
Seal} Notary Public State of Florida Janet C Cole My Commission EE 160070 Expires 02/17/2016 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public
Name GIUSEPPE LOMBARDO Date: 12/2/2014 July 175
State of <u>Flarida</u>) State of <u>Pinellas</u>) Ss:
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this day of
{Seal} Notary Public State of Florida Janet C Cole My Commission EE 160070 Expires 02/17/2016 Notary Public Notary Public
Name PETER C. MILLER Date:: 12/03/14 2
State of Hullar) ss:
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free wilk for the purpose set forth, on this

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 034547 FRAME: 0035

Name_STEVEN E. FITTS Date: 12/3/z•14
State of <u>Finellas</u>) ss:
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this
{Seal} Notary Public State of Florida Janet C Cole My Commission EE 160070 Expires 02/17/2016 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public

{Seal}

PATENT REEL: 034547 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 12/18/2014